Rev. 2.2_10
Seiko Instruments Inc.
1
The S-93C46A/56A/66A is high speed, low power 1K/2K/4K-bit E 2 PROM with
a wide operating voltage range. It is organized as 64-word ×16-bit, 128-
word×16-bit, 256-word×16-bit, respectivly.  Each is capable of sequential
read, at which time addresses are automatically incremented in 16-bit blocks.
The instruction code is compatible with the NM93CS46/56/66.

Seiko Instruments Inc.
14
Ordering Information
S-93Cx6A yy - zz - w
P code  (Distincion for package process)
None
S
1A
Taping specification None (for DIP)
TB
Package code DP : DIP
FJ : SOP1
DFJ : SOP2
FT : TSSOP
MFN : MSOP
Product name S-93C46A : 1k bits
S-93C56A : 2k bits
S-93C66A : 4k bits
Product name Package code Taping specification P code Package/Tape/Reel
drawings
None DP008-A
DP None S DP008-A
DP008-E
-1A DP008-C
S-93C46A None FJ008-D
S-93C66A DFJ S FJ008-D
FJ008-E
None FT008-A
S FT008-A
FT008-B
MFN -TB None FN008-A
Note
1)  Package dimensions of SOPs whose package codes are FJ and DFJ are the same in the range of deviation.
2)  Please contact an SII local office or a local representative for details.
DI
SC
ON
TI
NU
ED
 P
RO
DU
CT
CMOS SERIAL E2PROM
Rev. 2.2_10 S-93C46A/56A/66A
Seiko Instruments Inc.
15
  Chracteristics
1. DC Characteristics